
Page 1 to 9

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008505-2026 

Tender

Technical & Vocational Subject Teaching Professional
Development

Department for Education

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2026/S 000-008505
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-052361 (view related notices)
Published 30 January 2026, 2:19pm

Scope 

Reference

ITT_3814

Description

The Department for Education (DfE) intends to procure a supplier to design and deliver a
national Technical and Vocational subject teaching Professional Development (PD) and
organisational support programme to support providers delivering technical and vocational
qualifications, including T Levels, V Levels and Level 2 Pathways. The contract will begin
on 1 June 2026 with delivery commencing from 1 September 2026. The contract will run
for three years until 31 August 2029, with an option to extend for a further one year to 31
August 2030.

The programme will provide evidence based subject specific and pedagogical training for
teachers, industry led upskilling sessions to ensure teaching reflects current industry
practice, and regional collaboration networks to support peer learning and sustainable
processes. In addition, the supplier will deliver organisational support for leaders and
other provider staff to help providers plan, implement, and scale their technical and

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008505-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008505-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-052361


Page 2 to 9

vocational offer in line with qualification reform and wider 16–19 pathways.

The contract will involve a blend of pre recorded materials, live online sessions and in
person activity. Significant new content development is expected as specifications for new
qualifications become available. Delivery must align with wider FE workforce reforms,
including evidence led PD principles.

The procurement includes social value as part of the evaluation criteria weighted at 10%
and will cover MAC2a: Learning and skills development opportunities relevant to the
contract to address skills gaps, in relation to PPN002 "Taking account of social value in
the award of central government contracts”.

The DfE is keen to maximise opportunities to participate in procurement for Small to
Medium-sized Enterprises (SMEs) and Voluntary, Community and Social Enterprises
(VCSEs). Consideration will also be given to consortia and collaborative bids from all
forms of organisations.

Tender Instructions:

The Department is administering the Tender process via Jaggaer, 
https://education.app.jaggaer.com/web/login.html. Jaggaer is the only method for
submitting tenders and clarification questions. Suppliers should not make any other form
of approach to the Department in connection with this procurement. It is the responsibility
of Potential Suppliers to ensure they can access and use the Jaggaer system.

Jaggaer is owned and hosted by an independent organisation, any issues in respect of
functionality or using the system must be directed to the Jaggaer helpdesk via 0800 069
8630 or https://www.jaggaer.com/submit-supplier-support-request/

Potential Suppliers are responsible for ensuring that they understand the tender process
and how to use Jaggaer. If any information is unclear, you consider that insufficient
information has been provided, or there appears to be a technical error, you must raise an
enquiry or request for clarification via the ‘messages’ functionality within Jaggaer. The
Clarification Deadline is as stated in the Procurement Timetable. Please ensure that you
have read all documentation thoroughly before submitting an enquiry.

Supplier tender engagement event:

Potential Suppliers are invited to attend a tender engagement event facilitated on
Microsoft Teams at 14:00 on 4 February 2026.

The session will be led by representatives of the Department and focus on the
requirements, the tendering process with a ‘walkthrough’ of the Procurement Documents
and guidance on what is required to submit a compliant tender. The link to join the

https://education.app.jaggaer.com/web/login.html.
https://www.jaggaer.com/submit-supplier-support-request/


Page 3 to 9

engagement event is:

https://events.teams.microsoft.com/event/df175dd6-1e03-4087-961a-3bfb2ba2873a@fad
277c9-c60a-4da1-b5f3-b3b8b34a82f9

Attendance is not mandatory, and the slides and any Q&As from the session will be
uploaded to Jaggaer. The Department may hold other such event(s) during the course of
the Procurement. Organisations who are interested in becoming Subcontractors are
welcome to attend the tender engagement event. Potential Suppliers will be responsible
for the development and management of any relationships and the Department will not
have direct involvement in the formation of supply chains beyond publishing the details
that have been provided to them by potential Subcontractors.

Total value (estimated)

£19,416,666.67 excluding VAT

£23,300,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 June 2026 to 31 August 2029

Possible extension to 31 August 2030

4 years, 3 months

Description of possible extension:

Potential 1 year extension

Main procurement category

Services

https://events.teams.microsoft.com/event/df175dd6-1e03-4087-961a-3bfb2ba2873a@fad277c9-c60a-4da1-b5f3-b3b8b34a82f9
https://events.teams.microsoft.com/event/df175dd6-1e03-4087-961a-3bfb2ba2873a@fad277c9-c60a-4da1-b5f3-b3b8b34a82f9


Page 4 to 9

CPV classifications

80000000 - Education and training services

80570000 - Personal development training services

80530000 - Vocational training services

Contract locations

UKC - North East (England)

UKD - North West (England)

UKF - East Midlands (England)

UKG - West Midlands (England)

UKH - East of England

UKJ - South East (England)

UKK - South West (England)

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

Participation 

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)



Page 5 to 9

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

12 February 2026, 5:00pm

Tender submission deadline

4 March 2026, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://education.app.jaggaer.com/web/login.html

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Languages that may be used for submission

English

Award decision date (estimated)

19 May 2026

Award criteria 

https://education.app.jaggaer.com/web/login.html


Page 6 to 9

Name Description Type Weighting
Quality The purpose of the

Quality Evaluation is
assessing the Potential
Supplier’s proposals to
deliver the Services to
the requirements set
out in the Specification.
The Quality element
will constitute 75%
(with 10% being
allocated to social
value) of the Overall
Tender Score. The
Department shall add
together the Final
Quality Score and Final
Price Score to produce
the Overall Tender
Score. The Department
will produce a ranked
list of the Most
Advantageous Tenders
(MATs). The Potential
Supplier with the
highest Total Score will
be ranked first and the
one with the lowest
Total Score will be
ranked last. The
highest ranked will be
the Preferred Supplier.
The Quality questions
are detailed in Jaggaer.

Quality 75%



Page 7 to 9

Name Description Type Weighting
Price The Department will

use the Tendered
Prices from Potential
Supplier’s Pricing
Schedule to calculate
the Total Price Score.
A compliance check
will be undertaken to
ensure the Potential
Supplier’s Pricing
Schedule complies with
the requirements of this
ITT. Failure to submit a
Pricing Schedule that
complies with this ITT
may result in the
Tender being deemed
as non-compliant and
excluded from further
participation in this
Procurement. The
Pricing Schedule is
available for download
from Jaggaer.

Price 25%

Other information 

Payment terms

Standard Mid Tier Contract

Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

Yes



Page 8 to 9

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure

Special regime

Light touch

Contracting authority 

Department for Education

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PDZG-3487-DPVD

Sanctuary Buildings, 20 Great Smith Street

London

SW1P3BT

United Kingdom

Email: CommercialDelivery.SKILLS@education.gov.uk

Region: UKI32 - Westminster

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

mailto:CommercialDelivery.SKILLS@education.gov.uk


Page 9 to 9

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically
	Languages that may be used for submission
	Award decision date (estimated)

	Award criteria
	Other information
	Payment terms
	Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Special regime

	Contracting authority
	Department for Education


		2026-02-24T04:31:13+0000
	TCPDF




